#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/26/2008

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nexvu Technologies, LLC		105/13/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Nexvu APM, LLC	
Street Address:	1717 Park Street, Suite 110	
City:	Naperville	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60653	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3083165	NEXVU TECHNOLOGIES

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (312)580-1189

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-580-1180

Email: docket@olsonip.com

Correspondent Name: OLSON & CEPURITIS, LTD.

Address Line 1: 20 North Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: 36th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	300020-5 NEXVU/NEXVU TECH
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah A. Melchi
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004543 FRAME: 0422

\$40.00 308;

900192084

Signature:	/dam/
Date:	05/17/2011
Total Attachments: 1 source=Nexvu-NEXVU#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004543 FRAME: 0423

## NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Nexvu Technologies, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an address of 500 West Madison Street, Suite 2060, Chicago, Illinois 60661 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the trademark NEXVU TECHNOLOGIES and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,083,165 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Nexvu APM, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company, having an address of 1717 Park Street, Suite 110, Naperville, Illinois 60653 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the trademark NEXVU TECHNOLOGIES, and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,083,165 therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the mark is used;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee nunc pro tunc as of August 26, 2008, all rights, titles and interests in and to the trademark throughout the world and to the registration therefor in the United States together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the mark is used and which is symbolized by the mark, along with the right to recover for damages for past infringement thereof.

NEXVU TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

Date: <u>May 13</u>, 2011

ame: / Land

Title: V

Prevident

TRADEMARK REEL: 004543 FRAME: 0424

RECORDED: 05/17/2011